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Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

39927 59.03.011 

40118 59.17.011 

39772 73.15.339 

40108 73 .18 .200 
40108 73 .18. 209 
40073 73.18.379 

39963 73 .18. 389 

40108 73 .20.009 
39857 73.25.019 

39885 73 . 40. 497 
39932 73.40.497 
39886 73.40.497 

39943 74.03.002 

39916 74.08.002 

39865 75 .06.009 
40095 76.07.000 

40097 76.07 .000 

39887 83.01.016 

39795 83 .15. 002 

40115 84.01.002 

39876 84.10.009 
39818 84.10.009 

39883 84.10.009 

40102 84. 10.009 
39785 84.11.081 

39945 84.11.081 

39909 84.18.129 

40112 84.19 .059 

39874 84.18.129 
39907 84.19.059 
39911 84.19.059 

40104 
39787 

40079 

39788 

40069 

39817 

40050 
39958 
39778 

84.21.009 
84.21.009 

84.21.002 

84.21.009 

84.22.003 

84.24.102 

84.25.239 
84.47.029 
84.59.102 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Tariff Notice No. 1977 I JO-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Bonded fibre fabrics when declared by a manufacturer for the 
making of laminated linings for outerwear garments 

Endless felts of felted textile peculiar to use in asbestos cement 
making machines 

Rigidized painted and highlighted stainless steel material to be used 
in the manufacture of exterior panels of N.Z.R. buses 

One anchor . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Seamless hydraulic tube . . . . . . . . . . 
ER W black steel pipe APl SL grade B, welded plain with ends 

bevelled used for oil and gas transmission and distributors etc. 
1 ¼ in. x 1¼- in. x O .120 rectangular hollow section used in the 

manufacture of caravan components 
Tube and pipe fittings . . . . . . . . . . 
Stranded high tensile galvanised steel wire required in the manu-

facture of A.C.S.R. conductors 
Klippon electrical terminations . . . . . . . . 
Rope cleats for securing and coiling up excess rope . . . . 
Tube turns swel-plug pipeline pressure tester for use in industrial 

pipelines to progressively test pressure security of line 
Non-ferrous (brass) metal strip 9.53 mm x 3.25 mm for use in 

manufacture of silver and chromium plated hollow-ware 
Elaflex Spannfix aviation hose couplings 1 in. to 4 in. B.S.P. or 

N.P.T. threads male and female 
Nialide for resurfacing metal rollers . . . . . . . . 
Martonair S/C56 and S/C58 aluminium flat unions for use with 

Martonair filters and lubricators in pneumatic circuit installations 
Martonair S/519 aluminium swivel joints for use in pneumatic 

circuits 
Detex exit control lock ECL 2200 used as secutity exit locks to 

counter pilfering 
3.1750 mm (tin.) Stoody 30-40 AC/DC tube borium hardfacing 

welding wire for the reconditioning of AHB dredging plant 
Dosco steam dust suppression units for use in mines to overcome 

the dust problem 
Champion portable electro-aspirator for use in a mortuary .. 
Failing mudmaster slush pumps-models FM-45 and L-100 and 

parts thereof for use with Failing rotary type drill rigs 
Fluid transfer pumps type M2P being a pneumatically operated 

piston type fluid pressure pump suitable for transfer of solvent 
paints and petroleum liquids and particularly suitable for hot 
paint spray circulation systems 

Roper range of pumps used for industrial pumping . . . . 
J.D.C. DeVilbiss direct connected exhaust fans with flameproof 

motors, sizes 12 in. to 18 in. for installation in locally manufac
tured spray painting booths for industrial use 

Siemens single flange high pressure side channel blowers, type 2CH 
and accessories for use in textile, printing, plastics, packing, 
computor and other industries for handling air and non-explosive, 
mildly aggressive gases and gas air mixtures, also for pneumatic 
tube conveyor systems 

Eltron electronic air cleaners and industrial electrostatic precipitators 
for air filtering and purifying 

Autopack dialafil auger filling machines for the packaging of 
powder products 

Schrader air line filters for filtering air in compressed air lines .. 
DLM automatic produce weighing and packaging machine .. 
Multivac machines, filling and wrapping, automatic, semi-auto-

matic, manual for vacuum packing cheese in various shapes and 
weights, models AG6, M72, R70, M800, R7000 to R7003 range 

Aro spray units for spraying car bodies with rust proofing fluid .. 
Electro rotary airless paint gun equivalent to Wagner Electric Airless 

handheld gun for paint application 
Martonair exhaust filters M/1511, M/1512, M/1514, M/1516, 

M/1518 for incorporation in locally manufactured pneumatic 
valves 

QFE 602 DeVilbiss electric airless unit equivalent to Wagner 6500 
Electric airless machine used in the application of paint 

Cranab logging cranes used as a fitting to N.Z. made skyline logging 
units 

Howard Rotaspreader parts which are used for the spreading of 
farm effluent from all sources both liquid and solid 

Centrifugal header screener . . . . . . . . 
Renzo Borgonova model 300/1 used to engrave on wood 
Maize oil expeller unit for extracting oil from maize germ 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Other 
Pref 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
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Free* 

Free* 
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No.9 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
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10.2 


