THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1977/10---Applications for Approval---continued

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref	II Ref.
39927	59.03.011	Bonded fibre fabrics when declared by a manufacturer for the making of laminated linings for outerwear garments	Free*	Free*		
40118	59.17.011	Endless felts of felted textile peculiar to use in asbestos cement making machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39772	73.15.339	Rigidized painted and highlighted stainless steel material to be used in the manufacture of exterior panels of N.Z.R. buses	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40108 40108	73.18.200 73.18.209	One anchor	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
40073	73.18.379	ERW black steel pipe AP1 5L grade B, welded plain with ends bevelled used for oil and gas transmission and distributors etc.	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39963	73.18.389	1½ in. × 1½ in. × 0.120 rectangular hollow section used in the manufacture of caravan components	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40108 39857	73.20.009 73.25.019	Tube and pipe fittings Stranded high tensile galvanised steel wire required in the manufacture of A.C.S.R. conductors	Free* Free*	Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
39885	73.40.497	Klippon electrical terminations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39932 39886	73.40.497 73.40.497	Rope cleats for securing and coiling up excess rope Tube turns swel-plug pipeline pressure tester for use in industrial	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
39943	74.03.002	pipelines to progressively test pressure security of line Non-ferrous (brass) metal strip 9.53 mm × 3.25 mm for use in	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39916	74.08.002	manufacture of silver and chromium plated hollow-ware Elaflex Spannfix aviation hose couplings 1 in. to 4 in. B.S.P. or	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39865	75.06.009	N.P.T. threads male and female Nialide for resurfacing metal rollers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40095	76,07,000	Martonair S/C56 and S/C58 aluminium flat unions for use with Martonair filters and lubricators in pneumatic circuit installations	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40097	76.07.000	Martonair S/519 aluminium swivel joints for use in pneumatic circuits	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39887	83.01.016	Detex exit control lock ECL 2200 used as secutity exit locks to counter pilfering	Free*	Free*		
39795	83.15.002	3.1750 mm (\frac{1}{8} in.) Stoody 30-40 AC/DC tube borium hardfacing welding wire for the reconditioning of AHB dredging plant	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
40115	84.01.002	Dosco steam dust suppression units for use in mines to overcome the dust problem	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39876 39818	84.10.009 84.10.009	Champion portable electro-aspirator for use in a mortuary Failing mudmaster slush pumps—models FM-45 and L-100 and parts thereof for use with Failing rotary type drill rigs	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.2
39883	84.10.009	Fluid transfer pumps type M2P being a pneumatically operated piston type fluid pressure pump suitable for transfer of solvent paints and petroleum liquids and particularly suitable for hot paint spray circulation systems	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40102 39785	84.10.009 84.11.081	Roper range of pumps used for industrial pumping J.D.C. DeVilbiss direct connected exhaust fans with flameproof motors, sizes 12 in. to 18 in. for installation in locally manufactured spray painting booths for industrial use	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
39945	84.11.081	Siemens single flange high pressure side channel blowers, type 2CH and accessories for use in textile, printing, plastics, packing, computor and other industries for handling air and non-explosive, mildly aggressive gases and gas air mixtures, also for pneumatic tube conveyor systems	Free*	Free*		
39909	84.18.129	Eltron electronic air cleaners and industrial electrostatic precipitators for air filtering and purifying	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40112	84.19.059	Autopack dialafil auger filling machines for the packaging of powder products	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39874 39907	84.18.129 84.19.059	Schrader air line filters for filtering air in compressed air lines DLM automatic produce weighing and packaging machine	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
39911	84.19.059	Multivac machines, filling and wrapping, automatic, semi-automatic, manual for vacuum packing cheese in various shapes and weights, models AG6, M72, R70, M800, R7000 to R7003 range	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40104 39787	84.21.009 84.21.009	Aro spray units for spraying car bodies with rust proofing fluid Electro rotary airless paint gun equivalent to Wagner Electric Airless	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
40079	84.21.002	handheld gun for paint application Martonair exhaust filters M/1511, M/1512, M/1514, M/1516, M/1518 for incorporation in locally manufactured pneumatic valves	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39788	84.21.009	QFE 602 DeVilbiss electric airless unit equivalent to Wagner 6500 Electric airless machine used in the application of paint	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40069	84.22.003	Cranab logging cranes used as a fitting to N.Z. made skyline logging units	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
39817	84.24.102	Howard Rotaspreader parts which are used for the spreading of farm effluent from all sources both liquid and solid	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
40050 39958 3 9778	84.25.239 84.47.029 84.59.102	Centrifugal header screener	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.3 10.2 10.2